Analysis of pupil progress 2017

- •99% of all progress at the end of key stage in 2017 was at least 1 level. This figure is higher than in 2016 (95%), 2015 (95%) and 2014 (82%).
- •73% of all progress at the end of key stage in 2017 was at least 2 levels. This figure is the same as in 2016 but is an increase on 2015 (55%).

Early Years

- 100% of all progress was at least 1 level. This level is the same as 2016.
- 100% of all progress was at least 2 levels. This level is the same as 2016
- In 2017, pupils achieved 100% of their Annual Review targets compared to 93% in 2016.

Key Stage 1

- 100% of all progress was at least 1 level compared to 99% in 2016.
- •77% of all progress was at least 2 levels compared to 78% in 2016.
- In 2017, pupils achieved 87% of Annual Review targets compared to 89% in 2016.

Key Stage 2

- 100% of progress in 2017 was at least 1 level. This level is the same as 2016.
- •76% of all progress at the end of key stage 2 was at least 2 levels compared to 80% in 2016.
- •In 2017, pupils achieved 92% of their Annual Review targets compared to 91% in 2016.

Key Stage 3

- •97% of all progress was at least 1 level compared to 84% in 2016.
- •38% of all progress in 2016 was at least 2 levels compared to 47% in 2016.
- •In 2017, pupils achieved 93% of their annual review targets compared to 89% in 2016.

Key Stage 4

- •100% of all progress was at least 1 level compared to 94% in 2016.
- •75% of progress was at least 2 levels compared to 61% in 2016.
- •In 2017, pupils achieved 97% of Annual Review targets were achieved compared to 92% in 2016.

End of EYFS	Summary of pupil pr	ogress 2017 2 years	1 pupil				
•At least 1 level progress = 100%							
• At least 2 levels progress = 100%							
Percentage of predicted targets achieved = 100% Percentage of targets achieved at Annual Review = 100%							
End of EYFS to end of KS1		2 years	8 pupils				
• At least 1 level progress =100%							
• At least 2 levels progress = 77%							
Percentage of predicted targets achieved =91% Percentage of Annual Review targets achieved = 87%							
End of KS1 to end of	KS2	4 years	6 pupils				
• At least 1 level progress =100%							
• At least 2 levels progress = 76%							
Percentage of predicted targets achieved = 63% Percentage of Annual Review targets achieved = 92%							
End of KS2 to end of	KS3	3 years	2 pupils				
At least 1 level prog	ress = 97%						
•At least 2 levels progress = 38%							
Percentage of predicted targets achieved =100% Percentage of Annual Review targets achieved =93%							

4 pupils

2 years

•At least 1 level progress = 100%

End of KS3 to end of KS4

•At least 2 levels progress= 75%

Percentage of predicted targets achieved = 93% Percentage of Annual Review targets achieved = 97%

- •1 student achieved Diploma in Personal Progress at Entry Level 1
- •2 students achieved a Certificate in Personal Progress at Entry Level 1
- •2 students secured a successful placement at Wyre Day Services from Pear Tree Compass Centre
- •2 students transitioned onto Arden College
- •1 student transitioned to Caritas Care

Overall progress across school
99% of all progress was at least 1 level
73% of all progress was at least 2 levels
Pupils achieve 94% of their Annual Review targets.

Pupil progress over 3 years

	2017		2016		2015	
	1 level	2 levels	1 level	2 levels	1 level	2 levels
EYFS	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	82%
KS1	100%	77%	99%	99%	No pupils	No Pupils
KS2	100%	76%	100%	80%	100%	94%
KS3	97%	38%	84%	47%	96%	43%
KS4	100%	75%	94%	61%	82%	0%